SENATOR WAGONER

Honoring Kevin Rahrig as a member of the U.S. Army All-American Marching Band.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Kevin Rahrig on being selected for the U.S. Army All-American Marching Band; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Rahrig is deserving of this prestigious honor, which is a fitting tribute to him for his impressive musicianship. A senior at Eastwood High School, he was chosen as a member of this year's U.S. Army All-American Marching Band, which will perform at halftime at the 2010 All-American Bowl, the premier high school football game in the nation; and

WHEREAS, Over the years, Kevin Rahrig has honed and perfected his trumpet skills by devoting countless hours to practice and rehearsal. In the process, he has learned important lessons about poise, cooperation, and self-discipline that are sure to benefit him in all his endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Rahrig has set a commendable example for his peers, and his commitment is likely to impel many who know him to dedicate themselves similarly. His success is a justifiable source of pride for his family, friends, and community; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 128th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Kevin Rahrig on this accomplishment and salute him as one of Ohio's finest young citizens; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Kevin Rahrig.

I, Vincent L. Keeran, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of Senate Resolution No. 124, adopted by the Ohio Senate, November 24, 2009.

Vincent L. Keeran Clerk of the Senate

Senator Bill Harris President of the Senate

Senator Mark Wagoner Senatorial District No. 2